

Court No. - 63

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 167 of 1987

Appellant :- Kan Chhedi And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.C. Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan,J.

Neither appellants nor their counsel turned up even in the revised list.

Summon the lower court record.

Issue bailable warrant of Rs. 20,000/- against the appellants through concerned Magistrate.

In case, the appellants appear/surrender before the court concerned, they shall be released on furnishing personal bond of the said amount with undertaking that they shall appear in the Court on the date fixed.

Let compliance report be called from the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate.

List on 24.5.2018.

Order Date :- 2.5.2018

Prakhar