



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 167 of 1987

Kan Chhedi And Other S

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A. N. Misra, G.C. Saxena, Satyendra Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

On the request made by learned counsel for the appellants, three dates i.e. 12.01.2026, 28.01.2026 and 09.02.2026 have been fixed.

In the interest of justice, list this case again on 13.03.2026.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

February 27, 2026
Vibha Singh